From Shitul Shah 137, Anurag Nagar LIG Behind Press Complex Indore (M.P) -452011

Date:-04th March, 2022

The Bombay Stock Exchange
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400001
Scrip Code: 532878

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051
Scrip Code: ALPA

Sub: Disclosure under Regulations 10 (6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

In Compliance with Regulation 10 (6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure in prescribed form as prescribed by SEBI under regulation 10 (6) of (Substantial Acquisition of shares and takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

This is for your information & records.

Thanking You,

Your's Faithfully

Shitul Shah Acquirer

CC: Ms. Swati Bagh, Company Secretary Alpa Laboratories Limited 33/2 A.B Road Pigdamber, Rau Indore (M.P)

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC) Alpa Laboratories Limited									
2.		ame of the acquirer(s)	Mr. Shitul Shah							
3.	th	ame of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed	BSE/NSE							
	if	etails of the transaction including rationale, any, for the transfer / acquisition of shares	Inter se Transfer							
5.	is	elevant regulation under which the acquirer exempted from making open offer	10(1)(a)(ii) persons named as promoters in the shareholding pattern filed by the target company in terms of the listing agreement or these regulations for not less than three years prior to the proposed acquisition.							
6.	w	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition as required to be made under regulation 10 and if so,	Yes							
	i	whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations	Yes							
	-	date of filing with the stock exchange	25 th March,2022	ch,2022						
7.	Details of acquisition		Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made						
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	Mr. Mitin Shah and Mrs. Saraswati Shah	Yes						
	b	Date of acquisition	03.03.2022 & 04.03.2022	Yes						
	c.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of mentioned in 7(a) above		om each person						
		Mr. Mitin Shah Mrs. Saraswati Shah	2,05,550 1,73,200	Yes						
	d	Total shares proposed to be / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	1.80%	1.80%						
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be / actually acquired	Nil, Gift of Shares	Nil, Gift of Shares						



8.	Shareholding details	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction			
		No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC		
	a. Each Acquirer / Transferee*						
	Mr. Shitul Shah	5,46,440	2.60%	9,25,200	4.40%		
	TOTAL	5,46,440	2.60%	9,25,200	4.40%		
	b Each Seller / Transferor						
	Mr. Mitin Shah	, ,	0.98%	0	0%		
	Mrs. Saraswati Shah		0.82%	0	0%		
	TOTAL	<u>3,78,760</u>	1.80%	0	0%		

Note:

- *Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers

Shitul Shah Acquirer

Date: 04th March, 2022

Place: Indore